2018-2019 Lincoln Academy Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q1 Overall, communication between my family and the school is effective.

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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Disagree
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Q2 Lincoln Academy offers a variety of communication mediums. Please
rate the effectiveness of the following methods:

Answered: 303  Skipped: 5
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Monday emails
(K-5 only)
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Lincoln Loop
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Campus Parent
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L e T 2

(information...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

[ Exceeds my expectations [ Meets my expectations

60%

Sometimes meets my expectations Rarely meets my expectations

Does not apply . I don't know what this is.

EXCEEDS MY MEETS MY SOMETIMES
EXPECTATIONS EXPECTATIONS MEETS MY
EXPECTATIONS
Teacher websites 22.44% 61.06% 11.88%
68 185 36
Middle School Snapshot 4.03% 20.81% 7.72%
12 62 23
Monday emails (K-5 27.62% 53.85% 5.94%
only) 79 154 17
Lincoln Loop (weekly e- 25.75% 62.21% 8.36%
newsletter) 77 186 25
Campus Parent 21.74% 56.86% 8.70%
Portal/Infinite Campus 65 170 26
(grades/report cards for
grades 1-8 and family
contact information)
School 19.67% 63.00% 6.67%
Messenger (front office 59 189 20
group emails)
Parent Academy 19.54% 61.59% 7.28%
(information night at the 59 186 22

beginning of the year)

4731
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Q3 The office staff is professional and courteous when | call or come to
the main office.

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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Q4 | have downloaded the NEW Campus Parent Portal app to view
my student's grades: https://www.infinitecampus.com/audience/parents-
students.

Answered: 301  Skipped: 7

this is.

I don't know what\

Yes
No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 48.84% 147
No 38.21% 115
| don't know what this is. 12.96% 39

TOTAL 301
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Q5 New LA Families - Please rate the New Family Mentor Program for its
effectiveness in helping you to acclimate to Lincoln Academy.

Answered: 282  Skipped: 26

Exceeded my
expectations

Met my expectations

Did not meet my
expectations

Does not apply; we
are not a new

family.
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Exceeded my expectations 2.48% 7
Met my expectations 6.03% 17
Did not meet my expectations 6.74% 19
Does not apply; we are not a new family. 84.75% 239
TOTAL 282
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Q6 People of diverse cultures, backgrounds and abilities are respected
in the Lincoln Academy community.

Answered: 300  Skipped: 8

Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree

Neither agree nor
disagree \

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 55.33% 166
Somewhat agree 22.67% 68
Neither agree nor disagree 16.67% 50
Somewhat disagree 4.33% 13
Strongly disagree 1.00% 3
TOTAL 300
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Q7 The school's social environment is positive for students.

Answered: 302  Skipped: 6

Strongly disagree

Disagree
Neither agree nor —\
disagree
Strongly agree
Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 38.08% 115
Agree 47.68% 144
Neither agree nor disagree 10.26% 31
Disagree 3.64% 11
Strongly disagree 0.33% 1
TOTAL 302
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Q8 My student receives the social/emotional support he/she needs to be

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

successful.

Answered: 300
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Q9 Has the LA PRIDE program (Pride Paws/Leopard medals) influenced

your student's behavior in a positive way?

Answered: 297  Skipped: 11

What is the LA
PRIDE program? \

Not really \

Yes, definitely

Somewhat

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, definitely 50.51% 150
Somewhat 29.63% 88
Not really 17.17% 51
What is the LA PRIDE program? 2.69% 8
TOTAL 207
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Q10 | believe my student is reaching his/her highest academic potential at

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Lincoln Academy.

Answered: 302  Skipped: 6
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Disagree

Neither agree nor
disagree N\

Strongly agree

Agree

RESPONSES
41.06%

43.71%
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0.99%

12/ 31

124

132

27

16

302



2018-2019 Lincoln Academy Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q11 My student receives the academic support he/she needs to be
successful.

Answered: 299  Skipped: 9

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neither agree nor — \

disagree
Strongly agree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 46.15% 138
Agree 41.14% 123
Neither agree nor disagree 8.03% 24
Disagree 4.35% 13
Strongly disagree 0.33% 1
TOTAL 299
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Q12 School staff has high expectations for my student(s).

Answered: 301  Skipped: 7

Seldom

Some of the time ——\

Most of the time—___

Always
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always 64.45%
Most of the time 27.91%
Some of the time 6.64%
Seldom 1.00%
Never 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q16 The Lincoln Academy Board of Directors is effective in governing the

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neither agree nor —
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not observed

TOTAL

Not observed \
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Answered: 294
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RESPONSES
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0.34%
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Q17 The Lincoln Academy Board of Directors is effective in

communicating with the community.

Answered: 293  Skipped: 15

Strongly agree

Not observed \

Strongly disagree

/

Disagree —_

Neither agree nor/

disagree Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 18.77%
Agree 35.84%
Neither agree nor disagree 19.80%
Disagree 5.46%
Strongly disagree 1.02%

Not observed

TOTAL

19.11%

16/ 31

55

105

58

16
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Q18 | understand how to communicate with the Lincoln Academy Board
of Directors.

Answered: 294  Skipped: 14

No - At the end of
the survey, you
will have the
opportunity to g...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 7891% 232
No - At the end of the survey, you will have the opportunity to give your name and contact information if you would like a 21.09% 62
member of the Board of Directors to contact you personally. Your survey responses will remain confidential.

TOTAL R

17 1 31
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Q19 Would you be interested in joining any of the following Board
Committees? (If you provide your contact information at the end of the
survey, a Board member will contact you.) Please click this title to open a
new window with Board Committee descriptions and titles.

Answered: 16 Skipped: 292

Facilities
Committee,...

Finance
Committee,...

Governance
Committee,...

School
Accountabili...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Facilities Committee, please contact Lori Woods: loriwoods@lincolnacademy.net 31.25% S
Finance Committee, please contact Nathan Alley: nathanalley@lincolnacademy.net 37.50% 6
Governance Committee, please contact Dan Burrows: danburrows@lincolnacademy.net 25.00% 4
School Accountability Committee (includes Diversity Subcommittee), please contact Sarah Wasinger: 62.50% 10

sarahwasinger@lincolnacademy.net

Total Respondents: 16
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Q20 | understand that Lincoln Academy expects each family to volunteer
at least 20 hours per school year and that robust volunteer hours are
essential to the renewal of our charter.

Answered: 293  Skipped: 15

No

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 98.29% 288
No 1.71% 5
TOTAL 293
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Q21 Staff members provide a variety of opportunities for parent
involvement in the classroom, through at-home projects, through PTO
events, and through participation in committees throughout the school.

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Neither agree nor -\
disagree

Answered: 294  Skipped: 14

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Strongly agree

Agree

RESPONSES
47.96%

37.41%
10.54%
3.06%

1.02%

20/ 31
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Q22 | have recently updated/logged my volunteer hours. If not, please
explain why not. (Click here to open a new window for the PTO
Volunteer Log .)

Answered: 291  Skipped: 17

No

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 64.95% 189
No 35.05% 102
TOTAL 291
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Q23 Lincoln Academy is clean and well-maintained.

Answered: 288  Skipped: 20

Strongly disagree

Disagree
Neither agree nor —\

disagree

Strongly agree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 42.36% 122
Agree 47.22% 136
Neither agree nor disagree 7.29% 21
Disagree 1.74% 5
Strongly disagree 1.39% 4
TOTAL 288
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Q24 Thanks to Jeffco voters, district schools will receive additional
funding through 5A and 5B. Lincoln will devote some of this additional
funding to key items including curriculum and staff salaries next year.

Additionally, our Facilities Committee of the Board of Directors has "short-
listed" the following projects . Please let us know what your family's top
priority would be for the use of the facility related funds.

Answered: 277  Skipped: 31
Updating and
replacing...

Upgrading
campus secur...

Improve

asphalt and...

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Updating and replacing heating and cooling systems. 50.18% 139
Upgrading campus security with items such as lighting and traffic barriers. 39.71% 110
Improve asphalt and sidewalks. 44.04% 122
13.00% 36

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 277
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Q25 Lincoln Academy makes student safety a priority.

Answered: 287  Skipped: 21

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 51.92% 149
Agree 40.42% 116
Neither agree nor disagree 4.18% 12
Disagree 3.14% 9
Strongly disagree 0.35% 1
TOTAL 287
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Q26 | understand the procedures for the hot lunch program (ordering,
payment, snacks, etc.)

Answered: 287  Skipped: 21

No

Yes
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.73% 269
No 6.27% 18
TOTAL 287
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Q27 | understand drop off and dismissal procedures.

Answered: 289  Skipped: 19

Drop off

Outdoor
dismissal I

Indoor (bad _
weather)... l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.Yes . No
YES NO TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Drop off 99.65% 0.35%

288 1 289 1.00
Outdoor dismissal 98.61% 1.39%

283 4 287 1.01
Indoor (bad weather) dismissal 94.81% 5.19%

274 15 289 1.05
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Q28 My student(s) have participated in the following after school
programs:

Answered: 198  Skipped: 110

After School
Help (ASH, 5...

Band Club

Chess Club
(Strategic...

Colorado ACTS
(drama)

Lego Club
(Strategic...

Middle School
Athletics

National
Junior Honor...

Red Rocks
School Age...

Run Club
Science Matters
Spanish Club

Strings Club

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

After School Help (ASH, 5th grade and up) 63.13% 125

Band Club 16.16% 32

Chess Club (Strategic Kids) 6.57% 13

Colorado ACTS (drama) 18.18% 36

Lego Club (Strategic Kids) 11.62% 23
23.74% 47

Middle School Athletics

National Junior Honor Society (6th grade and up) 14.14% 28

27 1 31



Red Rocks School Age Child Care
Run Club

Science Matters

Spanish Club

Strings Club
Total Respondents: 198

2018-2019 Lincoln Academy Parent Satisfaction Survey

28 /31
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29.29%
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Q29 My student has had a helpful experience when needing to use the
school clinic.

Answered: 288  Skipped: 20

Not observed

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor ——
disagree

Strongly agree

Agree —

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 53.13% 153
Agree 28.47% 82
Neither agree nor disagree 5.90% 17
Disagree 1.39% 4
Strongly disagree 1.04% 3
Not observed 10.07% 29
TOTAL 288
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Q30 In the past year, the number of fundraising requests at LA has been:

ANSWER CHOICES

Too many
Just right

Not enough
TOTAL

Answered: 283

Skipped: 25

Not enough \ / Too many

Just right
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

Most of the time
Some of the time
Seldom

No
TOTAL

2018-2019 Lincoln Academy Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q31 Overall, | am satisfied with Lincoln Academy.

Answered: 287  Skipped: 21

Seldom

Some of the time —’—j
Most of the time\

Yes

RESPONSES
79.44%

14.98%
4.88%
0.70%

0.00%
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